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. CIRCUIT COURT
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AFPLI(;TIDE FOR WAIVER OF
COURT FEES

COUNTY

Anstructions >

Enter above the
county neme where
the case was fled,

Enter the name of the
person who saried the
lawsait as
PlainifPestoner.

Enter the name of the
person being sued as
DefendantRespondent.

Ener the Case
Number given by the
Circuit Clek or leave
s blank if you do
not have one,

. 2007-CW-29738
ko \\“’\)““Z@“ ‘JGO"J“"UA"NN#}X\ Logtrxrc%ﬁ\\m\?-\

el LS, 13l R Caey)

fendant Respondent (Fist, middie, st naime) Cad e

In ta,enter your ull
name. Ifyou are
completing this form
on behalf of 2 minor
o an incompeteat
adult, provide that
person's information.

In 1b, only enter the
year you were bom,

DO NOT ener your
entiredate of birth.

In te,cnter your
complte current
addres

In 28, enter the number
of peaple age 18 10d
older living in your
house who you support,
Support means tht the
people ely on you
fnancially.

In2b, enter the number
of people under age 18
Tiving in your house
who you support.

03, check “Yes™ i
you have received at
feast 1 of he benefts
listed in the past 4
weels,

1 you check “Yes” in
3, 5kip 4 and sign the

Torm.

WAP 6031

Pursuant to lllinois Supreme Court Rule 298 and 735 ILCS 5/5-105, | state:
1. tam pmvldigme following information about myself:

a. Name:

>0 cdon Wayne Lﬁjtb

Fist T
b. Year of Birth: iqé‘é R é
03

o Srostasiess__ 431 A] <l

ciy.state.zP: _LAKEL ANVD  Eloctda 33%0(-2/13

d. I believe | cannot afford to pay the court fees in this case.

2. | am providing the foliowing information about people who live with me:
a tsupport _ % adults (not Gounting mysel who live with me.
b. |support Z children under 18 who live with me.

received 1 or more of the benefits listed befow in the past 4 weeks:
[ ne

% Supplemental Security Income (SSI) (Not Social Security)

« Aid to the Aged, Blind and Disabled (AABD)

« Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF)

« State Children & Family Assistance 1

+ Foog stamps (SNAP) F=\(e¢- ¢ Alodm)

- General Assistance (GA) " Qo edaliane.

« Transitional Assistance P

s

**If you answered “Yes” in section 3, skip section 4 and sign the form.”

“This form shall not be modifid. Itmay b supplemanted with additlonal material.
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vouhave sppiied for at
least 1 of the benefis

[1nab, checktneox

forcach rype of money
ou have received it
the past month. Also
et the gross (hefore
taxes) omouat for cach
pe

Tnclude the mor
received by the people
sou support who live
with you. Support
eans that he people
el on you Fnancial

In e check thebox: for
each ype of moncy.

you bae received i
the st 12 monts, For
cach type,enter the
total amoun received

o the pas 12 moniths
before s,

nclude the money
received by the people.
you support wholive
with you.

To 44, check al of your
expenses (o the pist
‘month and st the
‘monibly amounts.
Include the expenses of
the peopie you support
who lve with you.

; IS

WP 031

4

( Entor e Gase Number given by e Crem e RO0 0 T - 2972
2079~ Y2003 LA W iyt (Teandie
I checked “No” in section 3, so | am providing the following financial information:

a1 have apalied for 1 or morc of the benefts fisted n section 3 S
Cly
Cves [ ~~w-_ly)

b. I receive the following money each month. This includes money received by people !
support who live vith me. (check al that appty)

[CIMyempioyment: $  [“]other peopie’s employment: §
[Jenidsupport: 8 [Jsocial Security (not SSI): ~ $
[]Pension 3 _ [unempioyment: S W

[ other fisttype and amouny: ) 1y
[[]No income

Total of all money received: §

©. I received the following total amount of money in the past 12 months. This includes money
received by people | support who live with me. (chock ol that apph)

] My employment. [ other peaple’s employment: §
[Jonidsupport: 8 [ Social Security (not SSI): ~ §
[] Pension: $ [[] unempioyment: E}

] Other fist 0o and amount: e s

] Noinsome

Total of all money received: _§

d. My current monihly expenscs are listed beiow. This includes the monthly expenses of the
people | support who live with me. (check af thet apply)

I Rent $ per month
[[] Home Mortgage: _$ per month
[J other Mortgage: s __permonth
[ wsities: s per mont
[] Fooe: s per month
[] Medica: s _ permonth
[ carLoan: $ ‘per month

[ other gist type and amount: per month
L] have o expenses

Totalof il expenses: _§

This form shall not ba modified. It may be supplemented with additional material.
Poge20t3 (09r14)




[image: image3.jpg]Tn de. check allof the

items owned by you
and lst the vlue of
each ifem. Include the
items ovne by the
people you support
who live with you.

It you own ealestate,
include the tolal you
owe on any morigage.

Under e Code of
Civil Procedure, 735
1LCS /1109, making.
astatement on this
form that you know fo
be false is perjury, &
Class 3 Felony.

The person who flled
out s form must
sign

Eater the complete
corrent ddress and
telephone mumber of
the person who filled
ou his form,

I you are filling out
this form for aminor
or an incompetenl
adult stae your

elationship.

WAP 6031

N0
trie G b given by i Ol A0

20677-0\- 23738 Law Oy Ans
& I have the belongings listed below, This includes the belongings of e people | support

ho lve with me. (sheck o tat apoly) Fom Cloncey)

[ Bank accounts and cash totaling: s
[[] Home real estate, worth: $

The total | owe on my home morigage is: s
[] Other real estate, not inciuding the house |five in, worth:  §

“The total | owe on my other morigage s s
[ 1% veticle worth: 5 __ Thet"vehickeispaidoft: [ ] Yes| ] No
[ 2" vehicle worth: S The 27 vehicle is paid oft. [_] Yes[ | No
3 Other (it itoms and value): $

] None of the above

| certify that everything above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

| understand that making a ﬁ:l ment in this form could be perjury.
l}“% \)1,.‘. Vi V921 Bgip Rond
wr&gﬂaw& Slrwtﬁn‘dms Z{’AJ Z D
. 33%01-21
Gards Lmn bty - CAkezAND £L ?
PR o R (T
/4 () 633 e (HM
o e

‘Adut (T applcabie) (gb—;))%Q 210 r(( V

“This form shall not be modified. it may be supplemented with addiional materias.
Page 303 (oarna)
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

[ Plaintiff/Petitioner
No.
!
1‘ Calendar _
Defendant/Respondent
RDER

‘This matter coming before the Court on an Application and Affidavit to Sue o Defend as an Indigent Person, the
Court being fully advised in the premises, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED;

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 298 and 735 ILCS 5/5-105:

O The applicant is permitted to suc or defend without payment of fees, costs o charges. Fees for the reproduction
i of any documents contained in the court file or the electronic docket are not waived without speeific order of
| court. The applicant may be ordered to pay any portion of the waived fees or costs out of a settlement or judgment
| resulting from this action.

O Theapplication is denied for the following reason(s):

O Paymentshaltbe: O madeby OR O deferred until OR O other
[T [T
ENTERED:
Dated: "
Judge Judge's No.

Payment should be made by cash, money order or cashier’s check, directly to the Clerk of the Circuit Court
of Cook County at the courthouse where you filed your application.

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Copy Distribution - White: 1. ORIGINAL - COURT FILE Canary: 2. PETITIONER'S COPY Plak: 3. RESPONDENT'S COPY





GMAC v Daniggelis, Watts, Younes, et al., 2007-CH-29738 (Notice of Appeal)

From the Desk of: Gordon Wayne Watts

821 Alicia Road – Lakeland, FL 33801-2113

H: (863) 688-9880 – C: (863) 409-2109 – W: (863) 686-3411 or: (863) 687-6141

Email: Gww1210@aol.com / Gww1210@Gmail.com 

Web: www.GordonWatts.com / www.GordonWayneWatts.com
Hon. James P. Flannery, Jr., Circuit Judge–Presiding Judge, Law Division

50 W. Washington St., Room 2005, Chicago, IL 60602, Ph:312-603-6343

Re: “Waiver of Court Fees” confusion in this case

Friday, 19 January 2018

Dear Judge Flannery:


It has come to my attention that there's confusion regarding my application for fee waiver. As you were the presiding judge who adjudicated my last application, it's instructive to revisit the issue: We recall I was a prospective Amicus Curiae aka a “Friend of the Court,” and you denied my application on grounds that I wasn't a party. As much as I disagree, I admit this is a “gray” area of case law, & any review of it would be “de novo.” As such, there's a good argument that you were right in your order (dated Feb. 22, 2016, in the underlying Chancery case, which was transferred to the Law Division) denying me fee waiver. However, when speaking by phone with Pat O'Brien, deputy chief of Civil Appeals, she assured me that your denial of my application last time means that I must be denied now. **UPDATE** Correction—since writing this (in my last letter, which was Exhibit-D in my Notice of Appeal), I spoke with Ms. O'Brien, who says I misrepresented her view, as to why she disagrees with me. I think she simply thinks that I needed an explicit order –but she's wrong: See the case-law below...


My application for fee waiver this past Monday, 08 January 2018 (the day I filed my notice of appeal) was rejected because it was an 'Exhibit,' and had to have been a stand-alone filing, so I get a redo.


Anyhow, I mean no disrespect to Patricia –but here's my point: Since Ms. O'Brien is very intelligent (knowledgeable of Supreme Court rules, much more than her staff), if she can get confused, judges can also—after all, judges are human too. While you might've been right to deny me last time, things have changed. I asserted intervention (see my Motion to Intervene, dated Thursday, 06 July 2017), an absolute right under IL case law: Where intervention as of right is asserted, “the trial court’s jurisdiction is limited to determining timeliness, inadequacy of representation and sufficiency of interest; once these threshold requirements have been met, the plain meaning of the statute directs that the petition be granted.” City of Chicago v. John Hancock Mutual Life Ins. Co., 127 Ill.App.3d 140, 144 (1st Dist. 1984). I satisfy all 3 requirements, giving me right to intervene under 735 ILCS 5/2-408(a)(3). As there was no denial of my motion, the docket's official listing of me as a defendant is prima facia evidence that I'm now a party, and thus qualify for fee waiver to sue or defend. (And, as I could sue Joe Younes anyhow, my cross-complaint and appeal constitutes suit, thus qualifying me.) Recall Rule 10-100(a) Illinois Supreme Court Commission on Access to Justice: “The Illinois Supreme Court Commission on Access to Justice is established to promote, facilitate, and enhance equal access to justice with an emphasis on access to the Illinois civil courts and administrative agencies for all people, particularly the poor and vulnerable,” which includes me. Therefore, my Notice of Appeal, and my Request for Preparation of the Record on Appeal, both Sine Qua Non necessary to grant me Due Process to proceed indigent in my appeal, require a grant of my request for a Fee Waiver. Otherwise, the injustices occurring in this case can not be reviewed on appeal. Unless your court awards me for my various losses, which I've documented in my Intervention Motion, I'll have sufficiency of interest & thus qualify to Intervene—and obtain fee waiver. This is IL case law; you may check to verify, but you must comply.







With kind Regards, I am, Sincerely,







/s/ Gordon Wayne Watts







Gordon Wayne Watts

Prior Waiver denial before I was a party to the case (1 page)
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

et Mowener (Le 1o am.

Plaintiff/Petitioner

No_ 0% CCT 292.2p

Amy Joseptt ‘mwv'as,sxa; Mo, esmess

Y. Dariegwis, 41 m Calendar
Defendant/Respondent

ORDER

‘This matter coming before the Court on an Application and Affidavit to Sue or Defend as an Indigent Person, the
Court being fully advised in the premises, 1T IS HEREBY ORDERED;

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 298 and 735 ILCS 5/5-105:

[ The applicant is permitted to sue or defend without payment of fees, costs or charges. Fees for the reproduction
of any documents contained in the court file or the electronic docket are not waived without specific order of
court. The applicant may be ordered to pay any portion of the waived fees or costs out ofa settlement or judgment
resulting from this action.

‘The application is denied for the following reason(s): PETITIONER LACKS STANDING TO BRING
SUIT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER.

[0  Paymentshall be:CJmade by OR[deferred until ORother
@ @ato)
ENTERED:
JUDGE JAMES P. FLANNERY Dated: Tecnrey 22 | 208
ey [ 277 (/<D 5
Circuit Court-1505 (7 = Judge's No

Payment should be made by cash, money ordg# or cashier’s check, directly to the Clerk of the Circuit Court
of Cook County at the courthouse where you filed your application.

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ORIGINAL- COURT FILE



Prior Waiver denial before I was a party to the case (1 page)
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AACCESS CENTRAL MAIL CENTER State of Florida Department & -

P.0.BOX 1770 of Chidren and Families 4 K

OCALA FL 34478

December 7, 2017 Case: 1165166518 Phone: (407)552-0396
GORDON W WATTS
821 ALICIA RD
LAKELAND FL 33801
Dear Gordon W Watts.

The following is information about your eligibilty.

Food Assistance

‘The following is information about your Food Assistance benefits:

Your Food Assistance benefits willincrease as shown below due to a change in your housshold's circumstances.
Household Size: 1

Name Jan, 2018
Thru
July 31,2018
Gordon Watts Eligible
Benefit Amount $188.00
Did you know you now have an on-line account with us? Go to_www.myflorida.comlaccessflorida. You will

need your case number, 1165166518, to activate your My ACCESS Account. Then you can get into your
‘account with a user name and password of your choice.

For Food Assistance benefits, the only change you must report during your certification period is when your household's
monthly gross income is more than your income limit of $1,307.00. You must report this change within 10 days
following the end of the month the change happens. If your household income was higher than this amount at the time
of your last application or review, you should report changes at the next review. If you fai to report changes as
required, or ifthe information you provide is not correct, you may have to repay any benefits you receive for which you
‘were ot eligible and you may be prosecuted for fraud. You must report other changes and your household's situation
at the time of the next recertfication. If you have access to a computer, you may report your changes online at the.
ACCESS Florida website www myflorida com/accessflorida. You may also report changes by calling the ACCESS
Florida Customer Call Center toll free at 1-866-762-2237, or by mail o the retum address at the top of this notice.

‘The requirement to report changes for Cash and Medicaid benefits is different. If you are receiving either of those
benefits, you must still report all changes in your household's circumstances within 10 days.

AEO1  FORM: CF-ES 103 03 2009
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[image: image8.jpg]Request for Preparation of Record on Appesl EXHIBIT B (Re. H2008) CCA 0925

APPEAL TO THE APPELLATE COURT OF (LLINOIS
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS

COUNTY DEPARTMENT,  LAW DIVISION, First Municipal District, Calendar "W'

GMAC, et. al., Plaintiffs | Appellees Reviewing Caurt No.
PlaiatiiAppel

% et Conrs o, 200 CH 29738
Daniggelis, Watts. onoeay Di2nE M. Shelley, Circuit Judge
Younes, et. al,, Defendants / Appeliants e e

Date Notice of Appesi Filed_Monday, 08 January 2018
REQUEST FOR PREPARATION OF RECORD ON APPEAL

U —
Name: _Mr, Gordon Wayne Watts Cook County Autorney Cose No. _
sdgren: 821 Alicia Road, &
Telephoae Namber: _H: 863-688-9880 / C: 863-409-2109

Attorney for: _ Pro Se E-mail Address (optional)_GWw1210@aol.com | Gww1210@Gmail.com

Name of Party GordonWatts.com _GordonWayneWatts.com
NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN 10 the Clerk of the Clrcult Caurt of Cook Catuty that

Mr. Gordon Wayne Watts

Name.

9500 o Pro Se 99500
Lakeland sate: Florida_zip: 33801-2113

Fequests the preparation of the Record on Appeal n the shove case.

orD

“The Clerk ofthe Clrcult Courtof Cook County shall prepare the Record om Appealin accordasce with ifinos Supreme Court Rufe 21, The record
o Appeal shall inlude the ommu 1 record,wbich conssts of i) dacuents led and Jugaments 454 o ders entered by v it court s
I AU documentary exbibts enered a i excep for thoseotherexhibits tha caanot rdinariy b included fo review and are
Subjecttomorion
B Repurisof Pruceedings prepared n acordance with linos Supreme Court Rule 323
I Crificten Licu of Record on Appeat pursuaat fo linois Supreae Court Rule 125
] Documentsfitd under seal on the following dates e unscoled: % ;
A\copy ofthe tral court Orderauthorisioghese documents o o Gaseale T T purpose o oo n ¢ Record o0 Appeal s aAchEd B
o il e provided by the Apgellant (0 the Civl Appeas Divhion at fexs 30 days In adnce ofth daie on which the Record on Appeats

Scheduled 1 he trasmided s the Appelae Court. po cetu o the Resard on Appeal 0 he Crcuit Court it s the responsibibiy o he
paries o oisin 1 Order rscalng hes records it ecord ret b resesid.

[ Documents fied wnder seal on the following dates, which are o remain sealed:

Please note (ht, pursuan to Rule 17 of Appelate Court of linois, “No recard, exhibit, or briel may be Ted amder sealin the Appeliate

‘Caurt, ualess Appelate Court has first given leave for iling under seal, notwithstanding that the material was fied under sealin the Circuit
Court”

FEES

Payment may he made by Cash, Check ar Money Ordee. Cash payments accepted or in-persan payments only.
Checks or money order shonld be made (o Clerk of the Circuit Coart of Cok Counts. Pursuant o 08 ILCS 1527 2a(k) and 27.2(K) the Clerk of the
Clreut Caurt o Cook County must charge fees or Records on Appealinadvans v follows:

100 pages orfess S110
00 - 200 pages. 5185
Each page in excess of 200, 5.30/page.
Reduced fee for Local Gosernments and School Disticts, 50

A prescibed fees are due o asans: f transmision of the Record an Appeal. I understvod and ugreed (hat once a request or preparation of
Keeord on Appeatis made by subaission of hisform. the Apelant i respomsibe fo the <ot af pregaring the Record on Apheal,regardiess of
‘hether the Appeal i successfu.dismisse the ime i xtended. or  parly cleets 9 no transmit he Record on Appea t the Appellie Court, The
Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cuok Comty rserves the righ 0 pursue a clam f ecoser hecoss and expenses, xnr!udxl:(‘ftmlr\itxumql' fees,

i s e Btk et \ : 5
Mr. Gordon Wayne Watts \' 4T W NEYTSN) U\‘M

Type or prnt name) (Signaturs of Appehn or Appellus AOTaSy)
.—As__ - TamdAY

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, 1LLINOts 0500 '4';('0/C/
o





